
      Pease Restoration Advisory Board (RAB) Members 
As of February 2022 

Community RAB Members     
Two-year member term end dates are listed and are renewable. 

Andrea Amico, abrown3@worcester.edu, Community Co-Chair, Dec. 2023  
Samuel Beam, szbeam@gmail.com, Dec. 2023
Ted Connors, tjtedc@comcast.net, Dec. 2022 
Michael Donahue, donahue.m.j@comcast.net, Dec. 2023 
Joan Hamblet, jhamblet4@gmail.com, Dec. 2022 
Peggy Lamson, margaretlamson@gmail.com, Dec. 2023 
Dennis Malloy, dennis@dennismalloy.com, Dec. 2023 
Mark Mattson, markmattson51@gmail.com,  Dec. 2023 
Mindi Messmer, mmessmer@me.com, Dec. 2023 
Russell McCann, rmccann333@gmail.com, Dec. 2023
William McQuillen, wjmcquill@cityofportsmouth.com, Dec. 2023
Jameson Paine, jamesonrp@yahoo.com, Dec. 2022 
Gene Schrager, geneschrager@yahoo.com, Dec. 2023 

Appointed RAB Members 
These individuals are automatically RAB members by nature of their jobs.

Air Force:  

City of Portsmouth:  

City of Portsmouth:  

NH Air National Guard: 

NHDES:  

Chris King, PE, PMP, Eastern Execution Branch BRAC Program 
Management Division Air Force Civil Engineer Center (AFCEC) 
christopher.king.111@us.af.mil

Brian Goetz, Deputy Director of Public Works, 603-766-1420 
bfgoetz@cityofportsmouth.com 

Kim McNamara, Health Officer, Department of Health, 603-610-7273 
Kimcnamara@cityofportsmouth.com 

Matthew Casey, Environmental Manager, 302 Newmark Street, 
Bldg. 245, Pease ANGB, NH  03803-0157, 603-430-2336, 
matthew.casey.13@us.af.mil 

 Peter Sandin, Project Manager, 222 International Drive, Suite 175
 Portsmouth, NH 03801, 603-559-0022, Peter.Sandin@des.nh.gov 

Pease Development Authority:   Maria Stowell, Engineering Manager, 603-766-9296
     m.stowell@peasedev.org

US EPA: Mike Daly, Remedial Project Manager, 5 Post Office Square, Suite 100 
Mail code OSRR07-3, Boston, MA 2109-3912, 617-918-1386 
Daly.Mike@epa.gov 

For more on the Pease RAB, see: http://www.afcec.af.mil/Home/BRAC/Pease.aspx 

mailto:abrown3@worcester.edu
mailto:tjtedc@comcast.net
mailto:donahue.m.j@comcast.net
mailto:jhamblet4@gmail.com
mailto:margaretlamson@gmail.com
mailto:dennis@dennismalloy.com
mailto:markmattson51@gmail.com
mailto:mmessmer@me.com
mailto:jamesonrp@yahoo.com
mailto:pickering@informagen.com
mailto:John.pogorek@us.af.mil
mailto:m.stowell@peasedev.org



